
2023-2024 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 5-15   Home: 8-6   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 White, Tahlia 22-15 455 20.7 61-176 .347 27-93 .290 32-43 .744 20 48 68 3.1 37 1 25 36 9 24 181 8.2
01 Mabry, Kylee 28-20 694 24.8 77-203 .379 20-64 .313 51-70 .729 20 64 84 3.0 61 2 35 61 6 58 225 8.0
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 29-26 743 25.6 77-197 .391 8-34 .235 33-59 .559 35 65 100 3.4 103 5 105 73 8 47 195 6.7
34 Chaney, Tessa 29-6 546 18.8 73-137 .533 0-2 .000 46-77 .597 60 119 179 6.2 90 4 17 52 31 13 192 6.6
05 Dick, Jenna 26-1 426 16.4 53-159 .333 44-134 .328 17-24 .708 2 37 39 1.5 15 0 34 37 3 23 167 6.4
13 Criddle, Ally 29-28 809 27.9 69-170 .406 13-54 .241 33-50 .660 6 78 84 2.9 68 2 86 54 5 45 184 6.3
23 Kaitu'u, Liana 29-23 563 19.4 61-158 .386 3-5 .600 27-65 .415 34 53 87 3.0 69 4 38 50 7 34 152 5.2
24 Byon, Kaylee 26-3 414 15.9 51-153 .333 9-29 .310 17-24 .708 2 16 18 0.7 33 1 37 39 0 16 128 4.9
03 Barcello, Amanda 27-7 490 18.1 40-95 .421 22-62 .355 20-32 .625 20 45 65 2.4 30 0 26 25 7 20 122 4.5
22 Roberts, Hanna 1-0 3 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0
25 Nelson, Halle 26-15 442 17.0 33-126 .262 13-68 .191 20-35 .571 42 62 104 4.0 48 1 19 26 16 23 99 3.8
10 Gibb, Saige 21-0 254 12.1 28-78 .359 6-32 .188 14-22 .636 17 17 34 1.6 16 0 10 14 3 17 76 3.6
02 Tausinga, Elina 5-1 26 5.2 3-13 .231 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.8 6 0 1 2 0 1 6 1.2
14 Conlee, Abby 8-0 30 3.8 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 0 4 3 3 4 0.5
04 Hendricks, Abby 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5900 203.4 629-1674 .376 166-586 .283 311-504 .617 319 664 983 33.9 581 20 435 488 98 326 1735 59.83
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 642-1597 .402 200-655 .305 415-555 .748 343 796 1139 39.3 484 5 443 576 127 247 1899 65.48

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1735 1899
    Points Per Game 59.8 65.5
    Scoring Margin -5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 629-1674 642-1597
    Field Goal Pct .376 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-586 200-655
    3PT FG Pct .283 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-504 415-555
    FT Pct .617 .748
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 14.3
REBOUNDS 983 1139
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 435 443
    Assists Per Game 15.0 15.3
TURNOVERS 488 576
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 326 247
    Steals Per Game 11.2 8.5
BLOCKS 98 127
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.4
ATTENDANCE 9,852 13,204
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-704 15-880
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Utah Valley 417 353 448 478 6 6 1735
Opponents 420 482 487 477 6 7 1899

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 WEBER ST. W 56-55 2,548
11/14/23 at BYU L 44-59 1,690
11/18/23 at St. Thomas (MN) L 62-70 315
11/21/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 76-42 346
11/25/23 at Idaho W 66-59 1,057

* 11/29/23 at Seattle U L 48-58 302
* 12/02/23 UTAH TECH L 59-73 615

12/06/23 at Idaho St. L 50-54 843
12/09/23 UTAH ST. W 68-38 472
12/16/23 at New Mexico St. L 39-70 351
12/21/23 SAM HOUSTON W 73-69 304

* 01/04/24 at California Baptist L 61-80 454
* 01/06/24 at Southern Utah L 58-71 493
* 01/11/24 UT ARLINGTON L 64-72 519
* 01/13/24 UTRGV W 75-62 411
* 01/18/24 GRAND CANYON L 68-78 1,183
* 01/20/24 at Utah Tech W 55-52 668
* 01/27/24 SEATTLE U W 59-56 567
* 02/01/24 SFA L 63-72 521
* 02/03/24 at Grand Canyon L 52-66 2,207
* 02/08/24 at Tarleton St. L 55-60 747
* 02/10/24 at Abilene Christian L 53-66 1,056
* 02/15/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 92-89 407
* 02/17/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 66-67 689
* 02/22/24 at UTRGV L 62-63 777
* 02/24/24 at SFA L 35-84 1,232
* 03/02/24 at UT Arlington L 53-67 1,012
* 03/07/24 TARLETON ST. W 73-66 699
* 03/09/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 50-81 571

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-15   Home: 4-6   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 White, Tahlia 18-15 380 21.1 54-150 .360 25-79 .316 30-39 .769 17 44 61 3.4 29 0 20 31 8 18 163 9.1
01 Mabry, Kylee 19-16 498 26.2 59-154 .383 15-49 .306 37-54 .685 15 43 58 3.1 39 1 25 42 3 33 170 8.9
34 Chaney, Tessa 20-6 381 19.1 56-99 .566 0-1 .000 33-54 .611 38 82 120 6.0 60 4 10 37 21 8 145 7.3
05 Dick, Jenna 17-1 302 17.8 39-116 .336 31-94 .330 13-20 .650 2 22 24 1.4 12 0 27 27 2 16 122 7.2
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 20-20 538 26.9 58-143 .406 3-21 .143 20-36 .556 27 52 79 4.0 77 3 71 59 5 37 139 7.0
13 Criddle, Ally 20-19 570 28.5 47-119 .395 6-32 .188 15-24 .625 5 56 61 3.1 45 2 63 39 4 31 115 5.8
25 Nelson, Halle 17-6 290 17.1 26-84 .310 8-40 .200 16-27 .593 32 40 72 4.2 35 1 14 13 9 17 76 4.5
23 Kaitu'u, Liana 20-14 376 18.8 33-97 .340 0-2 .000 21-46 .457 23 37 60 3.0 40 2 30 33 4 21 87 4.4
03 Barcello, Amanda 20-2 351 17.6 27-67 .403 15-43 .349 13-20 .650 14 29 43 2.2 20 0 20 19 7 14 82 4.1
10 Gibb, Saige 13-0 138 10.6 16-53 .302 2-16 .125 9-12 .750 9 11 20 1.5 7 0 6 7 1 3 43 3.3
24 Byon, Kaylee 17-0 219 12.9 20-74 .270 4-14 .286 10-12 .833 0 9 9 0.5 14 1 22 26 0 13 54 3.2
02 Tausinga, Elina 2-1 13 6.5 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
14 Conlee, Abby 5-0 19 3.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.6 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0.2
Total 20 4075 203.8 437-1166 .375 109-395 .276 218-347 .628 226 471 697 34.9 384 14 308 342 67 212 1201 60.05
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 472-1143 .413 158-498 .317 281-368 .764 231 546 777 38.9 321 4 325 371 91 193 1383 69.15

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1201 1383
    Points Per Game 60.1 69.2
    Scoring Margin -9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1166 472-1143
    Field Goal Pct .375 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-395 158-498
    3PT FG Pct .276 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-347 281-368
    FT Pct .628 .764
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 14.1
REBOUNDS 697 777
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 308 325
    Assists Per Game 15.4 16.3
TURNOVERS 342 371
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 212 193
    Steals Per Game 10.6 9.7
BLOCKS 67 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.6
ATTENDANCE 6,182 8,948
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-618 10-895
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Utah Valley 267 244 324 335 6 6 1201
Opponents 289 337 366 362 6 7 1383

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Seattle U L 48-58 302
12/02/23 UTAH TECH L 59-73 615
01/04/24 at  California Baptist L 61-80 454
01/06/24 at  Southern Utah L 58-71 493
01/11/24 UT ARLINGTON L 64-72 519
01/13/24 UTRGV W 75-62 411
01/18/24 GRAND CANYON L 68-78 1183
01/20/24 at  Utah Tech W 55-52 668
01/27/24 SEATTLE U W 59-56 567
02/01/24 SFA L 63-72 521
02/03/24 at  Grand Canyon L 52-66 2207
02/08/24 at  Tarleton St. L 55-60 747
02/10/24 at  Abilene Christian L 53-66 1056
02/15/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 92-89 407
02/17/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 66-67 689
02/22/24 at  UTRGV L 62-63 777
02/24/24 at  SFA L 35-84 1232
03/02/24 at  UT Arlington L 53-67 1012
03/07/24 TARLETON ST. W 73-66 699
03/09/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 50-81 571


